
Captain Frederick Wollaston, of the Gtli Dragoons.
Dated 1st November 1842.

Captain John Douglas, of the 79th Foot. Dated
• 1st November 1842.

MEMORANDUM.
The commission of Brevet Major Alexander

James Hadfield, of the 37th Regiment Madras
Native Infantry, to be Major in the Army, in the
East Indies, has been antedated to 8th July 1841.

The commission of Lieutenant Frederick
Hackett, of the 44th Foot, has been antedated to
4th November 1841, to place him in his proper
position in that Corps.

The promotion of Ensign Hugh Hanson John
Massy to be Lieutenant, in the 44th Foot, as stated
in the Gazette of the 14th instant, has been
cancelled.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County Palatine of Chester.

The King's Regiment of Cheshire Yeomanry
Cavalry.

Altrincham Troop-
William Pownell, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated

19th October 1842.

Whitehall, July 13, 1842.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Henry
Minion Ha\vksworth, of Ashby-de-la-Zouch, in
the county of Leicester, Gent, to be a Master
Extraordinary in the High Court of Chancery.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS
FOR THE RELIEF OF INSOLVENT

DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1843.

. MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

//. R. Reynolds, Esq. Cliief Commissioner.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Tuesday, March 14.
Essex, at Colchester, Wednesday, Marcli 15.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Thursday, March 16.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Saturday, March 18.
Norfolk, at Norwich, Monday, March 20.
At the City and County of the City of Norwich,

the same day.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Thursday, March 23.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Saturday,

March 25.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Monday, March 27.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Wednesday,

March 29.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Thursday,

March 30.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Friday, -March 31.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln, Monday, April 3.
At the City and County of the City of Lincoln,

the same day.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham, Wednesday,

• April 5..

A 2

At the Town and County cf the Town of Not-
tingham, the same day.

Derbyshire, at Derby, Saturday, April 8.
At the City and County of the City of Licltfield,

Monday, April 10.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Tuesday, April 11.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Saturday, April 15.
Shropshire, at Oldbury, Tuesday, April 18.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Wednesday,

April 19.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Saturday, April 22.
At the City and County of the City of Coventry,

Wednesday, April 26.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Thursday, April 27.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Saturday,

April 29.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Monday, May 1.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Tuesday, May 2.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Berkshire, at Reading, Wednesday, February 22.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Friday, Fe-

bruary 24..
Worcestershire, at Worcester, Tuesday, Fe-

bruary 28.
At the City and County of the City of Worcester,

the same day.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Friday, March 3.
Radnorshire, at Presteigne, Monday, March 6.
Breconshire, at Brecon, Wednesday, March 8.
Carmarthenshire, at Carmarthen and Borough,

Friday, March 10.
Cardiganshire, at Cardigan, Monday, March 13.
Pembrokeshire, at Haverfordwest and Town, Wed-

nesday, March 15.
Glamorganshire, at Swansea, Friday, March 17.
Glamorganshire, at Cardiff, Monday, March 20.
Monmouthshire, at Monniouth, Wednesday,

March 22.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester, Friday, March 24.
At the City and County of the City of Gloucester,

the same day.
At the City and County of the City of Bristol,

Tuesday, March 28.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Friday, March 31.
Somersetshire, at Taunton, Monday, April 3.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Thursday, April 6.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Friday, April 7.
Devonshire, at Exeter, Tuesday, April 11.
At the City and County of the City of Exeter,

the same day.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Saturday, April 15.
At the Toion and Counti/ of the Toion of South-

ampton, Tuesday, April 18.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Wednesday, April 19.
Southampton, at Winchester, Friday, April 21.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

, Esq. Commissioner.
Yorkshire, at Sheffield, Friday, February 10.
Yorkshire, at Waken*eld, Monday, February 13.
At the Toivn and County of the Toion of Kingston-

upon-Hull, Monday, February 20.
Yorkshire, at York, Wednesday, February 22.


